
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2601
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
LIMIT ON EXPORT OF COTTON
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has recently decided to permit export of 55 lakh bales of cotton; 

(b) if so, whether State-wise quotas have been fixed for export of cotton bales; 

(c) if so, details thereof, State-wise particularly for the State of Andhra Pradesh; 

(d) whether the Government has any proposal under consideration to increase the quantity of cotton for export; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): For Cotton Season 2010-11, the exportable surplus has been identified as 55 lakh bales. There would be no registration after the
exportable surplus is registered. 

(b): No Madam, there are no state-wise quotas. 

(c): Question does not arise in view of (b) above. 

(d): No Madam. 

(e): Question does not arise in view of (d) above. 
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